IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000277104 Minor FL WYAJ-LP 785703 Main 103.3 MOCA, PR Tocad Trompeta en 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification Sion Inc.
From: To:
0000280808 Minor FL NEW 788224 Main 93.3 OCALA, FL OCALA 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION INC.
From: To:
0000281556 Minor DTV WTVW 3661 Main 22 EVANSVILLE, IN Mission Broadcasting, 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification Inc.
From: To:
0000278492 Minor FB KWLR- 778341 Main 96.9 LITTLE ROCK, Educational Media 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification FM1 AR Foundation
From: To:
0000281302 License To DTX KTVB 34858 Main 23 BOISE, ID KING 12/03/2025 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING
COMPANY
From: To:
0000281530 License To FM KSHW 768291 Main 88.3 GLIDDEN, IA Grace Baptist Church 12/03/2025 Granted
Cover
From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000281622

0000281847

0000278751

0000281615

0000278475

0000268437

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Service

FM

DTV

FX

FL

FX

LPD

Call Sign

KFAQ

WOST

W203CE

KZSM-LP

W293DF

KCPO-
LD

Facility ID

777952

60357

90440

134127

85823

26041

REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

97.7

20

88.5

104.1

106.5

26

City, State

Wasilla, AK

MAYAGUEZ, PR

CHARLESTON,

IL

SAN MARCOS,

X

Port Norris, NJ

SIOUX FALLS,
SD

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

MATSU HOPE RADIO

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

VCY AMERICA, INC.

San Marcos Texas
Community Radio
Association

PERDOMO MEDIA
GROUP
CORPORATION

G.1.G., Inc.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000281970

0000281771

0000281362

0000280837

0000281974

0000240026

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Assignment
of
Authorization

ACTIONS

Service

LPD

FM

FB

FL

LPD

FX

Call Sign

K17MY-D

KCCJ

WKSU-

FM2

NEW

K30KQ-D

K223CW

REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025

PUBLIC

NOTICE

Facility ID

125741

766779

776370

788397

182398

148239

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

17

88.1

89.7

93.3

30

92.5

City, State

JACKSON, MN

DALHART, TX

KENT, OH

Ocala, FL

JACKSON, MN

HOUSTON, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Cooperative
Television Association
of Southern Minnesota

KLMX Educational
Foundation

Kent State University

Education Through
Media Foundation

COOPERATIVE
TELEVISION
ASSOCIATION OF
SOUTHERN
MINNESOTA

SDK FRANCO LLC

Status Date

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed
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REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: SDK FRANCO LLC To: Gow Translators, LLC

Comment #1 Dismissed at request of applicants pursuant to 47 CFR § 73.3568(d). No letter sent.

0000281973 Minor LPD K24JV-D 13848 Main 24 ST. JAMES, MN COOPERATIVE 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification TELEVISION
ASSOCIATION OF
SOUTHERN
MINNESOTA
From: To:
0000281833 Minor FL KICC-LP 786910 Main 102.7 Post Falls, ID Immaculate 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification Conception Church
From: To:
0000281652 License To DTV WDPN- 1283 Main 2 WILMINGTON, MARANATHA 12/03/2025 Granted
Cover TV DE BROADCASTING

COMPANY, INC.

From: To:
0000278354 Minor FX W208CA 89540 Main 89.5 WARSAW, IN PENSACOLA 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification CHRISTIAN
COLLEGE, INC.
From: To:
0000281623 Minor FL KKYL-LP 788415 Main 94.3 Kyle, TX Austin Airwaves, Inc. 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000281731 Minor FL WAGS- 778361 Main 99.7 LAURENS, SC Faith Baptist Church 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification LP
From: To:

0000280801 License To LPD KNLD-LD 67939 Main 24 NEW ORLEANS, WORD OF GOD 12/03/2025 Granted
Cover LA FELLOWSHIP, INC
From: To:

0000281295 License To FM KBMI 3042 Main 103.9 BUTTE, MT K-LOVE, Inc. 12/03/2025 Granted
Cover
From: To:

0000281631 Call Sign FM WPRS- 74212 Main 104.1 WALDORF, MD RADIO ONE 12/03/2025 Granted
Request FM LICENSES, LLC
(Change)
From: To:

0000280946 Modification DTV KTEN 35666 Main 17 ADA, OK Channel 49 12/03/2025 Granted
of License Acquisition Corporation
From: To:

0000276386 Minor FL KCPZ-LP 193454 Main 95.3 KANSAS CITY, Concrete Truth Praise 12/03/2025 Granted
Modification MO Inc
From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000278367

0000276052

0000281761

0000276868

0000233128

0000281968

Purpose
Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Minor
Modification
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service Call Sign
FX K207CE
FL WRIA-LP
FL NEW

FL KXRU-LP
FL NEW
LPD K22MY-D

Facility ID

78615

787748

787926

193303

788012

167631

REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

89.3

104.7

97.7

105.5

107.1

22

City, State

COTTONWOOD,

CA

Newport, RI

Escanaba, Ml

PORTLAND, OR

UNION GROVE,
NC

JACKSON, MN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CSN International, Inc.

Iglesia Cristiana de
Jehova

Evangelistic Knights of
Our Lady, Inc.

Portland Russian
Media Center

North Iredell
Broadcasting

Federated Rural
Electric Association

Status Date  Status
12/03/2025 Granted
12/03/2025 Granted
12/03/2025 Granted
12/03/2025 Granted
12/03/2025 Dismissed
12/03/2025 Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000278688

0000281619

0000281806

0000281791

0000281896

0000281790

Purpose
Minor
Modification

From:

License To
Cover

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Modification
of License

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:

Service

FX

DTV

LPD

DTV

FL

FM

Call Sign

K205EJ

WJILP

KJTB-LD

KDKF

NEW

WLLI

Facility ID

92074

86537

188803

60740

788485

61047

REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

88.9

36

29

93.1

102.3

City, State

CHESTER, CA

MIDDLETOWN
TOWNSHIP, NJ

PARAGOULD,
AR

KLAMATH
FALLS, OR

WATSONVILLE,
CA

MUNFORDVILLE
, KY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

CSN International, Inc.

WJLP-TV Limited
Partnership

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Oregon TV License
Company, LLC

I-Health Radio

Newberry
Broadcasting, Inc.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

12/03/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-251205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/05/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000281648  Minor FL KOJC-LP 785906 Main 97.1 SPRINGDALE, MINISTERIO DE 12/03/2025  Granted
Modification AR RESTAURACION DE
LA FAMILIA
From: To:
0000281339 Minor FL WFRH- 780589 Main 99.5 Miami, FL La Familia De Fe Corp  12/03/2025 Granted
Modification LP
From: To:
0000213869  Assignment FX W298DI 85823 Main 106.5 Port Norris, NJ PERDOMO MEDIA 12/03/2025 Dismissed
of GROUP
Authorization CORPORATION
From: PERDOMO MEDIA GROUP To: THE VOICE RADIO NEWARK, LLC
CORPORATION

Comment #1 Dismissed at request of applicants pursuant to 47 CFR § 73.3568(d). No letter sent.

0000281837 Construction DTX WTTG 22207 Main 36 WASHINGTON, FOX TELEVISION 12/03/2025 Granted
Permit DC STATIONS, LLC
From: To:
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