

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000277104	Minor Modification	FL	WYAJ-LP	785703	Main	103.3	MOCA, PR	Tocad Trompeta en Sion Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280808	Minor Modification	FL	NEW	788224	Main	93.3	OCALA, FL	OCALA BROADCASTING FOUNDATION INC.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281556	Minor Modification	DTV	WTVW	3661	Main	22	EVANSVILLE, IN	Mission Broadcasting, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278492	Minor Modification	FB	KWLR- FM1	778341	Main	96.9	LITTLE ROCK, AR	Educational Media Foundation	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281302	License To Cover	DTX	KTVB	34858	Main	23	BOISE, ID	KING BROADCASTING COMPANY	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281530	License To Cover	FM	KSHW	768291	Main	88.3	GLIDDEN, IA	Grace Baptist Church	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281622	License To Cover	FM	KFAQ	777952	Main	97.7	Wasilla, AK	MATSU HOPE RADIO	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281847	License To Cover	DTV	WOST	60357	Main	20	MAYAGUEZ, PR	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278751	Minor Modification	FX	W203CE	90440	Main	88.5	CHARLESTON, IL	VCY AMERICA, INC.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281615	Minor Modification	FL	KZSM-LP	134127	Main	104.1	SAN MARCOS, TX	San Marcos Texas Community Radio Association	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278475	Minor Modification	FX	W293DF	85823	Main	106.5	Port Norris, NJ	PERDOMO MEDIA GROUP CORPORATION	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000268437	Renewal of License	LPD	KCPO- LD	26041	Main	26	SIOUX FALLS, SD	G.I.G., Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281970	Minor Modification	LPD	K17MY-D	125741	Main	17	JACKSON, MN	Cooperative Television Association of Southern Minnesota	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281771	License To Cover	FM	KCCJ	766779	Main	88.1	DALHART, TX	KLMX Educational Foundation	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281362	License To Cover	FB	WKSU- FM2	776370	Main	89.7	KENT, OH	Kent State University	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280837	Minor Modification	FL	NEW	788397	Main	93.3	Ocala, FL	Education Through Media Foundation	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281974	Minor Modification	LPD	K30KQ-D	182398	Main	30	JACKSON, MN	COOPERATIVE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN MINNESOTA	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240026	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K223CW	148239		92.5	HOUSTON, TX	SDK FRANCO LLC	12/03/2025	Dismissed

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: SDK FF	RANCO LLO	;		To: Gow Trans	lators, LLC				
	Comment #1	Dismissed a	at request of a	applicants pur	suant to 47 CFR	§ 73.3568(d). No let				
0000281973	Minor Modification	LPD	K24JV-D	13848	Main	24	ST. JAMES, MN	COOPERATIVE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN MINNESOTA	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281833	Minor Modification	FL	KICC-LP	786910	Main	102.7	Post Falls, ID	Immaculate Conception Church	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281652	License To Cover	DTV	WDPN- TV	1283	Main	2	WILMINGTON, DE	MARANATHA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278354	Minor Modification	FX	W208CA	89540	Main	89.5	WARSAW, IN	PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, INC.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281623	Minor Modification	FL	KKYL-LP	788415	Main	94.3	Kyle, TX	Austin Airwaves, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281731	Minor Modification	FL	WAGS- LP	778361	Main	99.7	LAURENS, SC	Faith Baptist Church	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280801	License To Cover	LPD	KNLD-LD	67939	Main	24	NEW ORLEANS, LA	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281295	License To Cover	FM	KBMI	3042	Main	103.9	BUTTE, MT	K-LOVE, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281631	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WPRS- FM	74212	Main	104.1	WALDORF, MD	RADIO ONE LICENSES, LLC	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280946	Modification of License	DTV	KTEN	35666	Main	17	ADA, OK	Channel 49 Acquisition Corporation	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276386	Minor Modification	FL	KCPZ-LP	193454	Main	95.3	KANSAS CITY, MO	Concrete Truth Praise Inc	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000278367	Minor Modification	FX	K207CE	78615	Main	89.3	COTTONWOOD, CA	CSN International, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276052	Minor Modification	FL	WRIA-LP	787748	Main	104.7	Newport, RI	Iglesia Cristiana de Jehova	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281761	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787926	Main	97.7	Escanaba, MI	Evangelistic Knights of Our Lady, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276868	Minor Modification	FL	KXRU-LP	193303	Main	105.5	PORTLAND, OR	Portland Russian Media Center	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233128	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788012		107.1	UNION GROVE, NC	North Iredell Broadcasting	12/03/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000281968	Minor Modification	LPD	K22MY-D	167631	Main	22	JACKSON, MN	Federated Rural Electric Association	12/03/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000278688	Minor Modification	FX	K205EJ	92074	Main	88.9	CHESTER, CA	CSN International, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281619	License To Cover	DTV	WJLP	86537	Main	3	MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, NJ	WJLP-TV Limited Partnership	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281806	License To Cover	LPD	KJTB-LD	188803	Main	36	PARAGOULD, AR	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281791	Modification of License	DTV	KDKF	60740	Main	29	KLAMATH FALLS, OR	Oregon TV License Company, LLC	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281896	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788485	Main	93.1	WATSONVILLE, CA	I-Health Radio	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281790	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WLLI	61047	Main	102.3	MUNFORDVILLE , KY	Newberry Broadcasting, Inc.	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281648	Minor Modification	FL	KOJC-LP	785906	Main	97.1	SPRINGDALE, AR	MINISTERIO DE RESTAURACION DE LA FAMILIA	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281339	Minor Modification	FL	WFRH- LP	780589	Main	99.5	Miami, FL	La Familia De Fe Corp	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000213869	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W298DI	85823	Main	106.5	Port Norris, NJ	PERDOMO MEDIA GROUP CORPORATION	12/03/2025	Dismissed
	From: PERDO		A GROUP		To: THE VOIC	CE RADIO NEWARK, LLC				
	Comment #1	Dismissed a	at request of a	applicants pur	suant to 47 CFR	§ 73.3568(d). No let	ter sent.			
0000281837	Construction Permit	DTX	WTTG	22207	Main	36	WASHINGTON, DC	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	12/03/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					